
 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

MINISTRY OF  SCIENCE , TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH 
NATIONAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CENTRE OF SRI LANKA 

 
 

1.  The Chairman , Department Procurement Committee  [DPC] on behalf of the National Engineering 

Research & Development Centre[NERD Centre]  of Sri Lanka now invites sealed bids from eligible and 

qualified bidders for the Supply & Delivery of the following items. 
 

Item 

No. 

Description of item Qty Bid Security 

Amount & 

Validity  

Document 

Fee  

 

01. 

 

 

Bid for the Supply ,  Delivery, Installation , 

Commissioning & Training   of IP Testing Facility 

NERDC/[SPTF]/DPC Major/01/19 

01 system 

 

Rs. 300, 000.00 

91 Days 

Rs. 5,000.00 

02. 

 

Bid for the Supply ,  Delivery, Installation , 

Commissioning & Training   of EMC & EMI 

Testing System  

NERDC/[SPTF]/DPC Major/02/19 

01 system 

 

Rs. 300,000.00  

91 Days  

Rs. 5,000.00 

03. Bid for the Supply ,  Delivery, Installation , 

Commissioning & Training   of CNC Laser Cutter  

NERDC/[SPTF]/DPC Minor/01/19 

01 No 

 

Rs. 90,000.00 

91 Days 

Rs. 2,500.00 

 
ELIGIBLE BIDDERS 
 
1.1 The invitation for bids is open to all principals, suppliers, manufacturers and their local accredited agents in 

Sri Lanka in the relevant field. 

1.2        Bidders should have minimum of 03 yrs. operations in Sri Lanka in the relevant field. 

1.3 Should have past experience in supply of similar goods over the period of last 03 years 

1.4 Should be able to supply after sales service minimum 05 yrs. 
 

2.  Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding  
 
3.  Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Supplies Officer, National Engineering 

Research & Development Centre, 2P/17B, Industrial Estate, Ekala, Ja-Ela. from 9.00 am to 3.00 pm 

during week days. Tel : 011-5852103       Email : supplies @nerdc.lk  
 
4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the 

submission of a written application to the address below from 17.10.2019  until 05/11/2019  from 9.00 a.m 

to 3.00 p.m  during week days upon payment of as mentioned above table. 
 
5.            The Bid validity period is 63 Days from the date of closing date. 
 
6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 2.00pm on 06/11/2019. Late Bids will be rejected.  

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend  in person or on-

line at the address below at 2.00pm on 06.11.2019. 
 
7.       Bids should be addressed to the Chairman, DPCr, National Engineering Research & Development Centre of 

Sri Lanka, 2P/17B, Industrial Estate, Ekala, Jaela and should be sent under sealed cover by registered post or 

dropped in to the Tender Box provided at the office of the Director  Finance.  Envelope enclosing the Bid 

should be marked “Bid No . & Bid Name words DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 2.00 p.m. 06.11.2019”   on 

the left hand top corner. 
 
8.  The address referred to above is:   Supplies Officer  

NERD Centre of Sri Lanka,  

2P/17B, Industrial Estate, Ekala, Ja-Ela.  

Director General  

NERD Centre of Sri Lanka 

Tel : 011-2236307, 2236384,   Fax : 011-2233153 


